Summary of Class of 2010 Graduate Career Status Survey

WU Career Services
Survey at time of graduation (N=300)

Response

Number

%

Total achieving next destination by graduation (employed, continuing education full-

time, not employed or continuing ed by choice)

Employed
Continuing education
Not employed by choice

Total not achieving next destination by graduation

Not employed and still seeking a position
Still seeking another degree program

Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding

Breakdown by Degree
Associate: N=17
Total to next destination
Total not to next destination
Bachelor N=255
Total to next destination
Total not to next destination
Master: N=30
Total to next destination
Total not to next destination

Breakdown by School (Bachelor Only)

College of Arts and Sciences
Total to next destination
Total not to next destination
School of Applied Studies
Total to next destination
Total not to next destination
School of Business
Total to next destination
Total not to next destination
School of Nursing
Total to next destination
Total not to next destination

229
173
51
5

71
65
6

76
34

76.3%
S1.7
17.0
1.7

23.7%
21.7%
2.0%

94.1%
5.9%

74.1%
25.9%

86.7%
13.3%

69.1%
30.9%

79.5%
20.5%

79.2%
20.8%

70.0%
30.0%



Salaries (Bachelor only) (N, n=respondents reporting salary)

All Schools/Majors (N=81)
Mean (average) $ 36,269

College of Arts and Sciences (n=31)
Mean (average) across all majors $ 31,438

School of Applied Studies (n=7)
Mean (average) across all majors $ 34,077

School of Business (n=26)
Mean (average) across all majors $ 37,846

School of Nursing (n=17)
Mean (average) $ 46,042



