Summary of Class of 2010 Graduate Career Status Survey WU Career Services

Survey at time of graduation (N=300)

Response	Number	%	
Total achieving next destination by graduation (employed, continuing education full-			
time, not employed or continuing ed by choice)	229	76.3%	
Employed	173	57.7	
Continuing education	51	17.0	
Not employed by choice	5	1.7	
Total not achieving next destination by graduation	71	23.7%	
Not employed and still seeking a position	65	21.7%	
Still seeking another degree program	6	2.0%	
Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding			
Breakdown by Degree			
Associate: N=17			
Total to next destination	16	94.1%	
Total not to next destination	1	5.9%	
Bachelor N=255			
Total to next destination	189	74.1%	
Total not to next destination	66	25.9%	
Master: N=30			
Total to next destination	26	86.7%	
Total not to next destination	4	13.3%	
Breakdown by School (Bachelor Only)			
College of Arts and Sciences			
Total to next destination	76	69.1%	
Total not to next destination	34	30.9%	
School of Applied Studies			
Total to next destination	31	79.5%	
Total not to next destination	8	20.5%	
School of Business			
Total to next destination	57	79.2%	
Total not to next destination	15	20.8%	
School of Nursing			
Total to next destination	21	70.0%	
Total not to next destination	9	30.0%	

Salaries (Bachelor only) (N, n=respondents reporting salary)

All Schools/Majors (N=81) Mean (average)	\$ 36,269
College of Arts and Sciences (n=31) Mean (average) across all majors	\$ 31,438
School of Applied Studies (n=7) Mean (average) across all majors	\$ 34,077
School of Business $(n=26)$ Mean (average) across all majors	\$ 37,846
School of Nursing (n=17) Mean (average)	\$ 46,042